

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7917 OF 2016

Bhaurao s/o Apparao Kolhe and others .. Petitioners

vs

Anandrao s/o Tukaram Kolhe and others .. Respondents

Mr. Amit A. Mukhedkar, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. S. N. Kendre, Asstt. Govt. Pleader for respondents no. 4 and 5

Mr. Omgashad B. Boinwad, Advocate for caveator **(not a party)**

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 23665 OF 2016
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7917 OF 2016

Sajjan s/o Kishanroa Kolhe and others

.. Applicant/
Intervenor

vs

Bhaurao s/o Apparao Kolhe and others

.. Respondents

Mr. Mr. Omgashad B. Boinwad, Advocate for applicant-caveator

Mr. Amit A. Mukhedkar, Advocate for respondent no.1

Mr. S.N.Kendre, Asstt. Govt.Pleader for respondents no.7 & 8

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 1st August, 2016

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 29-08-2016.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent no. 4 and 5 in writ petition.

2. Till then, further action pursuant to order dated 1-06-2015 passed by Tahsildar, Hadgaon shall remain in abeyance.

3. In addition to service through court process, petitioners shall serve concerned respondents by any legally acceptable private mode of service and file affidavit along with tangible proof to that effect by returnable date. In case of failure to serve respondents privately and file affidavit as directed before returnable date, ad-interim relief as has been granted would cease to operate.

4. Civil application [stamp no.23665 of 2016] for intervention be heard along with writ petition.

SUNIL P. DESHMUKH,
JUDGE

pnd