

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

74 WRIT PETITION NO. 7917 OF 2016
WITH CA/11084/2016 IN WP/7917/2016

BHAURAO APPARAO KOLHE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
ANANDRAO TUKARAM KOLHE AND OTHERS

Shri. Amit A. Mukhedkar, Advocate, for petitioners.

Shri. S.N. Kendre, Assistant Government Pleader, for
respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE, J.

DATE : 29 AUGUST 2016

ORDER:

1) Court time is over. Stand over to 23rd
September 2016. Interim relief, if any, to continue till
then.

Sd/-
(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)

rsl