

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7917 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11084 OF 2016**

Bhaurao Apparao Kolhe and Others ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Anandrao Tukaram Kolhe and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. A.A. Mukhedkar, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. R.B. Narwade, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. S.R. Yadav, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

....

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.
DATED : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2016**

ORDER :

1. Mr. Narwade, learned Counsel for respondent seeks time. The other side has objection. There is interim relief.

2. Stand over to 10th October, 2016. It is made clear that if the matter is not argued on the next date, the petition itself will be dismissed. Interim relief to continue till then.

(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)

SSD