



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 WRIT PETITION NO. 7917 OF 2016

Bhaurao Apparao Kolhe And Others

VERSUS

Anandrao Tukaram Kolhe And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mukhedkar Amit A. And Amol A Kokad

AGP for Respondent Nos.4 & 5: Mr. A. D. Wange

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 : Mr. Narvade Patil Ravindra B.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 24.04.2026.
2. Interim order to continue until further order.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE